performed in accordance with NFPA 25 Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Water-Based 
Fire Protection Systems, and shall be subject to oversight by the Louisiana Office of State Fire Marshal. The work 
shall also include, but is not limited to, the inspection, testing, and maintenance of approximately one hundred 
eighty-five (185) fire hydrants located on main campus. Each fire hydrant shall receive an annual inspection and 
five-year flow test as part of the required services. LSU reserves the right to include additional water-based fire 
protection systems under this contract at any time during the contract term.